
Special District Working Group

Members Affiliation WG Role E-mail

Wayne Williams Council Member Council rep. wayne.williams@coloradosprings.gov
Nancy Henjum Council Member Council rep. nancy.henjum@coloradosprings.gov
Russ Dykstra* Spencer Fane district counsel RDykstra@spencerfane.com

Carrie Bartow* CLA 

District budgets and 

audits Carrie.Bartow@claconnect

Kevin Walker

Walker Schooler Asset 

Management

District organization 

and management Kevin.W@WSDistricts.co

Doug Stimple Classic Communities 

Development 

community dstimple@classichomes.com
Sara Vaas CONO CONO sara@cscono.org
Clarissa Thomas PPAR-VP of Public Policy Realtor community cthomas@ppar.org
Tim Hoiles The Maverick Observor The Maverick Observor tim@hoiles.com

Mike Taylor Norwood CFO

CFO with development 

community mtaylor@norwood.dev

Scott Smith Oakwood

Development 

community ssmith@oakwoodhomesco.com
Don Knechtel BLR No. 2 board member Resident board member dknechtel2@yahoo.com

Primary Staff

Peter Wysocki Planning Director City Lead peter.wysocki@coloradosprings.gov

Mike Tassi Assistant Planning Director City Staff Lead Michael.Tassi@coloradosprings.gov
Charae McDaniel Budget and Finance Charae.McDaniel@ColoradoSprings.gov

Carl Schueler

Comprehensive Planning 

Manager PM carl.schueler@coloradosprings.gov
Rebecca Greenberg Senior Attorney City Attorney's Office rebecca.greenberg@coloradosprings.gov

Special Topic Staff (when 

and as needed)

Kathi Ingle Budget and Finance BID plans and budgets kathi.ingle@coloradosprings.gov
Britt Haley Parks Britt.Haley@coloradosprings.gov
Richard Mulledy Stormwater Enterprise Stormwater richard.mulledy@coloradosprings.gov
Travis Easton Public Works Director travis.easton@coloradosprings.gov

Jariah Walker

Urban Renewal 

Authority jariah.walker@coloradosprings.gov

Other Interested Individuals

Josh Miller CLA District management josh.miller@claconnect.com
Angela Gilpin Maverick Observor Associate of Tim Hoiles angelag@hoiles.com

Jacqueline Rowland City Auditor

Observer for Auditor's 

Office 

*These members resigned immediately prior to the 6-3-22 Meeting
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